

of the City Council

Starbucks Coffee Company #687 Industries Sam Brannan - Adopt-a-Park

February 28, 2018 – February 28, 2019

WHEREAS, Starbucks Coffee Company #687, Krystle Pratte, Michael Stapleberg, Savannah Ford, Sergio Madrigal, Liz Duran, Jaime Graham, Kari Wallace, Nathaniel Demmers, Hunter Lichens, Lindsey Hovey, Jennifer Sheley, Tamara Jay, Deedee Carreon, Gaby Osgood, Almira Vasquez, Whitney Gow, Tracy Watson, Liz O'Neill, Megan Smith, Jen Cline, Summer Taylor, Jules, Taylor Stevenson, and Sam Vela adopted Sam Brannan Park in Yuba City; and

WHEREAS, as their Mission Statement states:

"With our partners, our coffee and our customers at our core, we live these values: Creating a culture of warmth and belonging, where everyone is welcome. Acting with courage, challenging the status quo and finding new ways to grow our company and each other. Being present, connecting with transparency, dignity and respect. Delivering our very best in all we do, holding ourselves accountable for results. We are performance driven, through the lens of humanity;" and

WHEREAS, the Team at Starbucks Coffee Company #687 has worked with integrity, delivered exceptional volunteer service, and has built a lasting relationship with the City of Yuba City; and

WHEREAS, this group takes pride and genuinely cares for Sam Brannan Park and each month continues to pick up trash, provide general care and beautification to the park.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, Shon Harris, Mayor of the City of Yuba City on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby proclaim and recognize the volunteers of Starbucks Coffee Company #687, and commend them for their dedication to the Adopt-a-Park program, as well as Sam Brannan Park.

Done on this 5th day of March 2019 at the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.